

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1480

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 03
RD

 MAY, 2016/ VAISAKHA 13, 1938 (SAKA)


APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN AID

1480.  DR. BHOLA SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of applications received/pending/rejected/cleared separately for grant of permission from the Government to get foreign aid along with the reasons for rejection during each of the last three years and the current year, Statewise; and


(b) the present status of the applications and the time by which the pending applications are likely to be cleared?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): Applications for registration/prior permission to receive foreign contribution are processed under Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (FCRA 2010), and it is a continuous process. The applications are processed in consultation with security agencies and other Ministries/Departments. Total no. of applications received/pending/rejected/closed/cleared separately for grant of permission for last three years and current year state wise are stated in Annexure-I for Registration & Annexure-II for Prior Permission.

--2/-
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LS.US.Q.NO.1480 FOR 03.05.2016

The applications for registration/prior permission are refused as per section 3 and   sub-section 4 of section 12 of FCRA, 2010. Applications

are closed as per clause 9(2)(b) of Foreign Contribution (Regulation)

Rules, 2011.
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State wise status of application received for Registration in the Year 2013

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of application
pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of
application

Cleared

Andaman &
Nicobar Islands 1 0 1 0

Andhra Pradesh 284 16 126 142

Arunachal Pradesh 14 0 5 9

Assam 43 2 23 18

Bihar 99 12 31 56

Chandigarh 4 0 2 2

Chhattisgarh 23 1 14 8

Dadra & Nagar
Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 207 25 108 74

Goa 9 1 5 3

Gujarat 108 4 53 51

Haryana 38 6 19 13

Himachal Pradesh 8 0 5 3

Jammu & Kashmir 28 5 12 11

Jharkhand 30 2 13 15

Karnataka 174 27 71 76

Kerala 72 12 22 38

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 88 6 45 37

Maharashtra 378 23 161 194

Manipur 34 1 7 26

Meghalaya 4 3 0 1

Mizoram 4 0 1 3

Nagaland 11 0 2 9

Orissa 94 5 49 40

Pondicherry 6 0 3 3

Punjab 24 1 15 8

Rajasthan 71 8 35 28

Sikkim 10 0 3 7

Tamil Nadu 231 23 105 103

Telangana 0 0 0 0

Tripura 4 0 2 2

Uttar Pradesh 212 24 117 71

Uttarakhand 51 5 21 25

West Bengal 228 40 93 95


Total 2592 252 1169 1171
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State wise status of application received for Registration in the Year 2014

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of
application

pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of application
Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 303 54 124 125

Arunachal Pradesh 4 0 4 0

Assam 33 11 12 10

Bihar 86 11 46 29

Chandigarh 7 2 2 3

Chhattisgarh 19 5 12 2

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 222 48 127 47

Goa 10 4 4 2

Gujarat 110 24 60 26

Haryana 36 6 21 9

Himachal Pradesh 15 1 7 7

Jammu & Kashmir 28 9 11 8

Jharkhand 47 18 19 10

Karnataka 174 38 86 50

Kerala 67 23 32 12

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 64 11 29 24

Maharashtra 358 67 174 117

Manipur 18 1 7 10

Meghalaya 3 1 1 1

Mizoram 4 1 1 2

Nagaland 9 1 4 4

Orissa 98 10 44 44

Pondicherry 2 1 0 1

Punjab 30 9 17 4

Rajasthan 85 18 45 22

Sikkim 7 2 0 5

Tamil Nadu 221 53 103 65

Telangana 40 15 13 12

Tripura 14 1 5 8

Uttar Pradesh 207 55 124 28

Uttarakhand 48 4 28 16

West Bengal 236 48 134 54


Total 2605 552 1296 757


-5-

PAGE 3/4 OF ANNEXURE-I

L.S.US.Q.No.1480 FOR 03.05.2016


State wise status of application received for Registration in the Year 2015

State Name

No. of
applicati

on
Received

No. of
application

pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of application
Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 169 88 47 34

Arunachal Pradesh 1 0 1 0

Assam 21 11 7 3

Bihar 71 42 22 7

Chandigarh 7 2 3 2

Chhattisgarh 14 9 4 1

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 180 103 52 24

Goa 5 3 2 0

Gujarat 123 83 29 11

Haryana 35 11 20 4

Himachal Pradesh 19 13 5 1

Jammu & Kashmir 17 6 10 1

Jharkhand 38 24 13 1

Karnataka 191 106 46 39

Kerala 45 28 14 3

Lakshwadeep 1 0 1 0

Madhya Pradesh 46 27 9 10

Maharashtra 323 180 89 54

Manipur 29 13 10 6

Meghalaya 6 5 1 0

Mizoram 3 2 1 0

Nagaland 7 5 2 0

Orissa 77 36 27 14

Pondicherry 2 0 1 1

Punjab 26 13 7 6

Rajasthan 59 35 14 10

Sikkim 4 2 1 1

Tamil Nadu 178 129 37 12

Telangana 104 61 21 22

Tripura 6 1 1 4

Uttar Pradesh 144 98 34 12

Uttarakhand 34 18 9 7

West Bengal 172 98 46 29


  2157 1252 586 319
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State wise status of application received for Registration in the Year 2016 (as on

28.04.2016)

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of
application

pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of application
Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 48 48 0 0

Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0

Assam 5 5 0 0

Bihar 15 15 0 0

Chandigarh 2 2 0 0

Chhattisgarh 2 2 0 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 56 55 0 1

Goa 2 2 0 0

Gujarat 53 53 0 0

Haryana 14 14 0 0

Himachal Pradesh 6 6 0 0

Jammu & Kashmir 7 7 0 0

Jharkhand 7 7 0 0

Karnataka 55 55 0 0

Kerala 26 26 0 0

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 12 12 0 0

Maharashtra 134 134 0 0

Manipur 4 4 0 0

Meghalaya 2 2 0 0

Mizoram 1 1 0 0

Nagaland 6 6 0 0

Orissa 31 31 0 0

Pondicherry 3 3 0 0

Punjab 15 15 0 0

Rajasthan 17 17 0 0

Sikkim 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu 85 85 0 0

Telangana 32 32 0 0

Tripura 3 3 0 0

Uttar Pradesh 48 48 0 0

Uttarakhand 17 17 0 0

West Bengal 49 49 0 0


Total 757 756 0 1
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State wise status of application received for Prior Permission in the Year 2013

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of
application

pending

No. of
application

Rejected/Refus
ed/Closed

No. of application
Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 53 24 12 17

Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0

Assam 6 4 2 0

Bihar 10 3 4 3

Chandigarh 0 0 0 0

Chhattisgarh 0 0 0 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 121 48 29 44

Goa 1 1 0 0

Gujarat 26 13 4 9

Haryana 9 1 5 3

Himachal Pradesh 3 1 1 1

Jammu & Kashmir 3 3 0 0

Jharkhand 3 1 2 0

Karnataka 46 11 14 21

Kerala 26 8 11 7

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 12 1 6 5

Maharashtra 48 18 19 11

Manipur 2 1 0 1

Meghalaya 3 3 0 0

Mizoram 3 3 0 0

Nagaland 0 0 0 0

Orissa 27 19 7 1

Pondicherry 2 1 0 1

Punjab 11 8 3 0

Rajasthan 15 6 6 3

Sikkim 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu 68 20 14 34

Telangana 1 0 0 1

Tripura 0 0 0 0

Uttar Pradesh 11 3 4 4

Uttarakhand 6 6 0 0

West Bengal 20 8 3 9


Total 536 215 146 175
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State wise status of application received for Prior Permission in the Year 2014

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of
application

pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/Closed

No. of
application

Cleared

Andaman &
Nicobar Islands 1 1 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 40 17 10 13

Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0

Assam 4 3 1 0

Bihar 3 1 1 1

Chandigarh 1 0 0 1

Chhattisgarh 1 1 0 0

Dadra & Nagar
Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 108 37 37 34

Goa 3 1 0 2

Gujarat 23 18 1 4

Haryana 7 2 2 3

Himachal Pradesh 1 0 0 1

Jammu & Kashmir 3 2 0 1

Jharkhand 5 1 2 2

Karnataka 44 20 4 20

Kerala 9 5 3 1

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 10 6 1 3

Maharashtra 42 25 7 10

Manipur 0 0 0 0

Meghalaya 0 0 0 0

Mizoram 0 0 0 0

Nagaland 1 0 1 0

Orissa 16 6 6 4

Pondicherry 0 0 0 0

Punjab 13 6 3 4

Rajasthan 7 2 2 3

Sikkim 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu 62 37 8 17

Telangana 3 1 1 1

Tripura 0 0 0 0

Uttar Pradesh 22 12 4 6

Uttarakhand 2 1 0 1

West Bengal 25 13 9 3


Total 456 218 103 135
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State wise status of application received for Prior Permission in the Year 2015

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of application
pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of
application

Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 19 14 4 1

Arunachal Pradesh 2 2 0 0

Assam 5 4 0 1

Bihar 8 7 0 1

Chandigarh 1 1 0 0

Chhattisgarh 0 0 0 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 67 46 12 9

Goa 1 1 0 0

Gujarat 19 14 2 3

Haryana 5 5 0 0

Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0

Jammu & Kashmir 1 0 1 0

Jharkhand 4 1 2 1

Karnataka 51 39 6 6

Kerala 10 7 2 1

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 3 3 0 0

Maharashtra 49 46 2 1

Manipur 0 0 0 0

Meghalaya 1 0 1 0

Mizoram 0 0 0 0

Nagaland 0 0 0 0

Orissa 9 7 1 1

Pondicherry 0 0 0 0

Punjab 9 8 0 1

Rajasthan 11 8 1 2

Sikkim 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu 54 37 14 3

Telangana 21 16 5 0

Tripura 0 0 0 0

Uttar Pradesh 13 9 4 0

Uttarakhand 3 3 0 0

West Bengal 17 12 5 0


Total 383 290 62 31
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State wise status of application received for Prior Permission in the Year 2016 (as on
28.04.2016)

State Name
No. of

application
Received

No. of application
pending

No. of application
Rejected/Refused/

Closed

No. of
application

Cleared

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 4 4 0 0

Arunachal Pradesh 1 1 0 0

Assam 1 1 0 0

Bihar 5 5 0 0

Chandigarh 0 0 0 0

Chhattisgarh 0 0 0 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0

Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0

Delhi 18 17 0 1

Goa 1 1 0 0

Gujarat 5 5 0 0

Haryana 3 3 0 0

Himachal Pradesh 1 1 0 0

Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0 0

Jharkhand 1 1 0 0

Karnataka 12 12 0 0

Kerala 2 2 0 0

Lakshwadeep 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0

Maharashtra 18 18 0 0

Manipur 1 1 0 0

Meghalaya 0 0 0 0

Mizoram 0 0 0 0

Nagaland 0 0 0 0

Orissa 2 2 0 0

Pondicherry 0 0 0 0

Punjab 2 2 0 0

Rajasthan 1 1 0 0

Sikkim 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu 15 15 0 0

Telangana 7 7 0 0

Tripura 0 0 0 0

Uttar Pradesh 6 6 0 0

Uttarakhand 1 1 0 0

West Bengal 9 9 0 0


Total 116 115 0 1

